A Resolution

NO.				

A RESOLUTION DETERMINING THE NECESSITY FOR ACQUIRING REAL PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING ITS APPROPRIATION OR CONDEMNATION FOR PUBLIC USE

orth City Council on	, 20	_, in M&C,
ron Drive in the D.E. Norto	on Survey, Abstract	#1174, Tarrant County,
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	,	1
• ,		
orth City Council has detern	nined that:	
l for Las Vegas Trail (the "F	Project");	
Property are needed for r	oadway improveme	nts including pavement
urb and gutter, drainage impr	ovements, street ligh	ts, and shared use paths.
asing the capacity of the cu	ılvert between Hero	n Drive and Shoreview
red the acquisition by cond	emnation of the Prop	perty, located within the
ect;		
y will be a public use; and		
on of the Property Manager	ment Department is a	authorized to acquire by
rty needed for the Project.	-	
s between the City of Fort	Worth and the pro-	perty owner, Dunnagan
due the inability to negotia	ate agreeable terms	for the property interest
rt Worth; and	C	1 1 0
•		
	e necessity existed to acquire ron Drive in the D.E. Norto a attached to the above-reference ty"); orth City Council has determed for Las Vegas Trail (the "Fee Property are needed for rains and gutter, drainage impressing the capacity of the curred the acquisition by conduct; by will be a public use; and on of the Property Manager ty needed for the Project. The second section of the Project of the Project. The second section is needed for the Project. The second section is needed for the Project.	orth City Council has determined that: If for Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); Property are needed for roadway improvement and gutter, drainage improvements, street light asing the capacity of the culvert between Herotect; If we have a public use; and so of the Property Management Department is a sety needed for the Project. If so Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a property determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a project determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a project determined that: If or Las Vegas Trail (the "Project"); If we have a project determined that the project determin

"I move that the Fort Worth City Council adopt the resolution authorizing use of the power of eminent domain to acquire 0.17 acres in right-of-way easements from real property owned by Dunnagan Family Trust. The subject property is located at 8001 Heron Drive in the D.E. Norton Survey, Abstract #1174, Tarrant County, Texas. The land rights in the subject property are needed for the Las Vegas Trail Project, a public use that provides for roadway improvements including pavement reconstruction with curb and gutter, drainage improvements, street lights, and shared use paths. It also includes increasing

Fort Worth City Council, upon Motion of Councilmember ______, to wit:

Council Communication."	
Seconded by	, duly put and carried: RESOLUTION.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT R FORT WORTH, TEXAS THAT:	RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
The City of Fort Worth, Texas, is Property for the public use and inclusion	s authorized to use the power of eminent domain to acquire the in the Project; and
reasonable and necessary legal expenses,	by authorized and directed to file or cause to be filed, to spend all, and to carry through to final judgment proceedings in eminenty interest listed above and attached to the M&C.
Adopted thisday of	20
ATTEST:	
By: Jannette S. Goodall, City Secretar	ry

the capacity of the culvert between Heron Drive and Shoreview Drive. The property interest to be acquired is described by metes and bounds and depicted by survey exhibits attached to this Mayor and